

Exchange Notice Exchange Members

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB – Termination of membership

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB has decided to terminate MF Global UK Limited's (in administration) exchange membership under the NASDAQ OMX Nordic Member Rules and its exchange and clearing membership under the Rules & Regulations of NASDAQ OMX Derivatives Markets. The trading rights of MF Global UK Limited (in administration) have been suspended as of 1 November 2011.

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Richard Pafford +46 8 405 60 00

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm